

AARYA GLOBAL SHARES AND SECURITIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as KUVAM INTERNATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITED)
302, VIKAS COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, BHAKTI MARG, MULUND-WEST, MUMBAI-400080 Email id : info@aryaglobal.net
CIN : L51909MH1986PLC221031

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

(Rs in Crores)

PART A		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2015 UnAudited	31.03.2015 Unaudited	30.06.2014 UnAudited	31.03.2015 Audited	30.06.2015 UnAudited	*31.03.2015 Unaudited	30.06.2014 UnAudited	31.03.2015 Audited
1	Income from operations								
	a.) Net Sales/Income from Operations		0.05	0.10	0.05			0.51	2.05
	b.) Other Income	0.15	1.21	-	1.91	0.19	1.80	0.16	2.40
	Total Income	0.15	1.26	0.10	1.96	0.19	1.80	0.67	4.45
2	Expenditure								
	a. Cost Of Materials Consumed								
	b. Purchases of Stock in Trade								
	b. Changes in Inventories Of Finished Goods								
	c. Work in Progress and Stock in Trade								
	d. Employees Benefits Expense	0.02	0.02	-	0.08	0.02	0.28	0.13	0.76
	e. Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.00				0.00			
	f. Other Expenses	0.06	0.05	0.03	0.32	0.16	0.15	0.28	-
	i. Total Expenditure	0.08	0.07	0.03	0.39	0.18	0.43	0.42	2.41
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	0.07	1.19	0.06	1.57	0.01	1.37	0.26	2.04
4	Other Income								
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	0.07	1.19	0.06	1.57	0.01	1.37	0.26	
6	Interest								
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	0.07	1.19	0.06	1.57	0.01	1.37	0.26	
8	Exceptional items								
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	0.07	1.19	0.06	1.57	0.01	1.37	0.26	2.04
10	Tax expense	0.02	0.12	0.02	0.24	0.02	0.12	0.07	
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	0.05	1.08	0.04	1.33	(0.01)	1.25	0.18	1.73
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.00)								
13	Minority Interest								0.20
14	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	0.05	1.08	0.04	1.33	(0.01)	1.25	0.18	1.73
15	Paid-up equity share capital	21.70	21.70	12.30	21.70	21.70	21.70	12.30	
16	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year								
17	Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted	0.02	0.55	0.004	0.06		0.58	0.01	

PART B		STATEMENT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30th June, 2015			
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2015	31-03-2015	30-06-2014	31.03.2015
A	Public Shareholding				
	- No. of shares	1,90,15,972	1,90,15,972	1,10,48,390	1,90,15,972
	- Percentage of shareholding	87.64%	87.64%	89.11%	87.64%
B					

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-06-2014
B. Investors Complaints	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	1
Disposed off during the quarter	1
Remaining unsolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed and examined by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.08.2015.
2. Figures are rounded off to nearest rupee.
3. Previous years figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
4. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figure of the full financial year and the published year to date figures (unaudited) upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
5. As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary segment the disclosure requirements of Accounting Standards (AS-17) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.

6. Figures pertaining to last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year-relevant financial year year and published year to date figure upto the end of third quarter of relevant financial year.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2015

For Aarya Global Shares & Securities Limited
Sd/-
Bhavesh Makwana
Director